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July 18th., 1934

Mr. Donald MacLennan,
Okanagan Centre, B.C.

Dear Mr. Maclennen:-

Your letter of July 14th., with enclosed postal
note for $2.00 came to hand on Monday the 16th., but it was
not until today that the sample you mention as sending
arrived.

I have now carefully watched this sample whilst the work
was being done and do not think it will contain any other
metals of commercial value than are given on the certificate.

You have some nice looking quartz in your sample and I
would suggest that more prospecting be done where it came from
with a view to finding stronger ore.

My charges for today's work are $1.75, so that you have
overpaid me the sum of 25C which I have placed to the credit
of your account. Kindly remember this when sending in samples
at another time.

Thanking you for this business and hoping that I shall be
very shortly hearing from you again, I am

Yours very truly,
EWW/ET.
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Septenter iat, 1934,

¥r. Donald Maclemnan,
Okanagan Comtre, 8 O,

Dear Mr. Esciemnam

1 have 1o scknowledge the recelpt of your
letter of Augast J0th, with postal mote enciosed for $1.50, shich
esme 0 hand this sorming. AL the suse time I also recelved your
swsple of ore, whioh I have now carefully assayed for gold and silver,
and for woloh [ am sending you the certifisste in Shis letler,

Thank you for drawing ay attention % the
sredlt Ltes of 287 which has bees on my books sinmoe July ISth. 1
have placed the sua %o the credit of Soday's sertificatse.

1 rather llke the looks of this guarts,
thongh 1t does N0 rum 90 very stromgly, st the same tise quarts
strincers llke this thet you come accoss whan doing develispnent
sork shouid be 100¥ed into and then If values jastify, » shot oould
be put in %0 see 1 the ore would widen oat luto anything of velde,
Probably 1t sould e better for yos 10 go shead for your ebjective
sal then comeider this stringer at o later date.

Fiah best ihamks for Anie business, 1 ss
Toars wvery traly.

—5ignqp4_n.~.fw\)
e -

PROVINCIAL ANALYST
ABBAYEN ws ANALT TICAL CHEMIST .ﬁ-
METALLURGICAL W8 CHEMICAL
nCren

September 1st, 1934

Mr. Donald MacLennan,
Okanagan Centre, B.C.

Dear Mr. Maclennan:-

I have to acknowledge the receipt of your letter of
August 30th, with postal note enclosed for $1.50, which came
to hand this morning. At the same time I also received you
sample of ore, which I have now carefully assayed for gold
and silver, and for which I am sending you the certificate
in this letter.

Thank you for drawing my attention to the credit item
of 25¢ which has been on my books since July 18th. I have
placed the sum to the credit of today's certificate.

I rather like the looks of this quartz, though it does
not run so very strongly, at the same time quartz stringers
like this that you come across when doing development work
should be looked into and then if values justify, a shot
could be put in to see if the ore would widen out into
anything of value. Probably it would be better for you to go
ahead for your objective and then consider this stringer at
a later date.

With best thanks for this business, I am
Yours very truly,

EWW/PS
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OK CENTRE GOLD MINE

Site is South West of
Seaton Park - which
was the original
location of a Japanese
workers camp.

To-day a small hole in
the ground



